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Schedule of Meetings
1 message

Tubbataha Reefs Natural Park <tmo@tubbatahareefs.org> Wed, Jan 19, 2022 at 6:17 PM
To: "Adelina B. Benavente-Villena" <attyadelle@gmail.com>, Adelina Benavente-Villena <attyadelle@yahoo.com>, Agnes
Acosta- Magdaug <agmagdaug79@yahoo.com>, "Atty. TJ Matta" <tjmata@gmail.com>, "Atty. Vicente Escala"
<escalavicente88@gmail.com>, BFAR PFO <bfarpfopalawan@gmail.com>, "Capt. NAVAL FORCES WEST"
<nf1nfw@gmail.com>, Cgdpal <cgdpal@coastguard.gov.ph>, Chrisma Salao <csalao@wwf.org.ph>, "Cong. Cyrille Abueg
Zaldivar" <cyrilleabuegzaldivar@yahoo.com>, "Cong. Franz Joseph Alvarez" <franz_alvarez@yahoo.com>, "Cong. Gil P.
Acosta" <repgilacostajr@gmail.com>, DENR PENRO <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region IV-B
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Dr. Julie Hope Timotea Evina" <pres.office@wpu.edu.ph>, "Dr. Ramon Docto"
<rdocto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>, Emmanuel Garcia <emman7873@gmail.com>, Enrique Nunez <enunez@conservation.org>,
Governor Jose Chaves Alvarez <palawan.governor@gmail.com>, "Hon. Albert G. Rama" <alrama_1@yahoo.com>, Inday
Basaya <ndaybasaya@yahoo.com>, Jean Beth Jontila <jbjontila@gmail.com>, Jeanne Tabangay
<jtabangay@conservation.org>, Jehu Cayaon <j.cayaon@gmail.com>, John Sebastian Fabello
<johnsebastianfabello@gmail.com>, Larry Loreto <larryloreto@rocketmail.com>, Marilyn Cruz <macruz46@yahoo.com>,
Marivel Dygico <mdygico@wwf.org.ph>, Naval Forces West <navalforceswest@gmail.com>, Navforwest NF3
<nf3.hnavforwest@gmail.com>, OU7 WESCOM <ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com>, PCSD- Office of Executive Director
<oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, RD Mimaropa <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, Rhodora Ubani <rhodora_ubani@yahoo.com>, Roger Dolorosa
<rgdolorosa@gmail.com>, Romel Carbonell <saversea@yahoo.com.ph>, Ronald Edilberto <redilberto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>,
"Rowena M. Sorioso" <pcssd_dot@yahoo.com.ph>, Secretary of WesCom Deputy <dcwcopns01@gmail.com>, Sergio Tapalla
<boytaps_tatos@yahoo.com.ph>, Trin Custodio <tcustodio@wwf.org.ph>, VADM Ramil Roberto Enriquez PM Office
<ocwc02@gmail.com>

Dear Members of the TPAMB,

We look forward to another year of dedication to Tubbataha with all of you.

To help you prepare for our regular meetings, we provide below the schedule for this year: They are held on the last
Thursday of the second month of each quarter.

          February 24
          May 26
          August 25
          November 24

The Executive Committee meets on the last Wednesday of each month:

          January
26              February
23

          March
30                 April
27

          May 25                     June
29

          July
27                       August
24

          September
28          October
26

          November
23           December
28

We also attach a copy of the letter of the non-profit, Friends of Tubbataha, to the Co-Chairs for your reference.  We
are fortunate that new partners are joining us, especially since it appears we will skip another tourism season this
year.

Thank you and see you soon on Zoom!

Angelique M. Songco

PASu



___________________________________
TUBBATAHA MANAGEMENT OFFICE
Manalo Ext. Brgy. Milagrosa,
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan 5300 
Telephone: (048) 716-1631
Mobile: 0998-552-1174 / 0917-553-0909
Email: tmo@tubbatahareefs.org
Website: tubbatahareefs.org
Facebook: @OfficialTubbataha
Instagram: @tubbatahareefs
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